Supplement No. 25 to KCC No. 80 (Cancels Supplement No. 24)

JAYHAWK PIPELINE, L.L.C. LOCAL PIPELINE TARIFF APPLYING ON CRUDE PETROLEUM

The rates published in this tariff are the rates per barrel of 42 U.S. Gallons each, for intrastate gathering and transportation of crude petroleum by pipeline within the State of Kansas, subject to the rules and regulations published in Jayhawk Pipeline, L.L.C.'s F.E.R.C. No. 35.1.0 and successive issues thereof.

FROM	ТО	RATE
Taloga Station	Hudson Station	[I] 143.43
Morton County, Kansas	McPherson Station	[I] 185.74
Liberal Station	Hudson Station	[I] 101.13
Seward County, Kansas	McPherson Station	[I] 142.93
Eubanks Station	Hudson Station	[I] 121.79
Haskell County, Kansas	McPherson Station	[I] 163.96
Meade Station	Hudson Station	[I] 78.31
Meade County, Kansas	McPherson Station	[I] 120.65
Harper Ranch Station	Hudson Station	[I] 63.03
Clark County, Kansas	McPherson Station	[I] 72.43
Coldwater, Haviland &	Hudson Station	[I] 42.34
Byers Stations	McPherson Station	[I] 60.51
Kiowa & Pratt Counties, Kansas		
Hudson Station	Hudson Station	[I] 19.12
Stafford County, Kansas		
Schurr Station	McPherson Station	[I] 35.13
Rice County, Kansas		
Chase Station	McPherson Station	[I] 35.13
Rice County, Kansas		

(Rate in cents per barrel of 42 United States Gallons.)

For truck tank unloading services or pipeline injection facilities, a charge of [I] 21.10 cents per barrel will be made.

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED: October 15, 2024

EFFECTIVE: NOVEMBNER 1, 2024 *

* or the date of issuance of the Kansas Corporation Commission's Final Order approving the requested tariff change(s)/rate(s) pursuant to K.S.A. 66-117(d), whichever date is later.

[N] <u>Issued on 16 days' notice under authority of 18 CFR</u> §341.14. This tariff publication is conditionally accepted subject to refund pending a 30-day review period.

AUTHORITY DOCKET 56436-R STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS

Issued By: Gregory L. Brown, General Manager Compiled By: Katrisha Henry, Manager Administrative

JAYHAWK PIPELINE, L.L.C. 2000 S. Main McPherson, KS 67460 Phone: 620-241-9265 katrisha.henry@chsinc.com

[I] Increase [N] New